

STATUTORY RULES 1962, No. 52.^(f)

1. These Regulations shall come into operation on the second day of July, 1962. Commencement.

 2. The First Schedule to the Telephone Regulations is amended as set out in the First Schedule to these Regulations. First Schedule.

 3. The Second Schedule to the Telephone Regulations is amended as set out in the Second Schedule to these Regulations. Second Schedule.
-

THE SCHEDULES.

FIRST SCHEDULE.

Regulation 2.

AMENDMENTS OF THE FIRST SCHEDULE TO THE TELEPHONE REGULATIONS.

1. Omit from column 3 of Part 2 opposite to the word "Katamatite" in column 1 the words "St. James", insert—
 " Shepparton
 St. James ".

2. Omit from column 3 of Part 2 opposite to the word "Shepparton" in column 1 the word "Dookie", insert—
 " Dookie
 Katamatite ".

3. Insert in column 2 of Part 3 at the end of the words specified opposite to the word "Bajool" in column 1 the word "Raglan".

^(f)Made under the *Post and Telegraph Act 1901-1961* on 28th June, 1962; notified in the *Commonwealth Gazette* on 29th June, 1962.

POST AND TELEGRAPH ACT—

FIRST SCHEDULE—*continued*

4. Omit from Part 3—
 “Daymar Daymar Gradule
 Nindigully
 Thallon”,
 insert—
 “Daymar Daymar
 Gradule Nindigully
 Talwood
 Thallon”.
5. Omit from Part 3—
 “Gradule Gradule Daymar
 Talwood”.
6. Omit from column 2 of Part 3 opposite to the words “Mt. Larcom” in column 1 the word “Raglan”.
7. Omit from column 3 of Part 3 opposite to the word “Talwood” in column 1 the word “Gradule”, insert the word “Daymar”.
8. Omit from column 3 of Part 4 opposite to the word “Coombe” in column 1 the word “Keith”, insert—
 “Keith
 Makin”.
9. Omit from column 3 of Part 4 opposite to the word “Keith” in column 1 the words “Lowan Vale”, insert—
 “Lowan Vale
 Makin”.
10. Omit from column 3 of Part 4 opposite to the words “Lowan Vale” in column 1 the word “Keith”, insert—
 “Keith
 Makin”.
11. In Part 4, after—
 “Maitland Maitland
 South Kilkerran Ardrossan
 Arthurton
 Pine Point
 Port Victoria
 Sandilands”,
 insert—
 “Makin Makin Coombe
 Keith
 Lowan Vale”.
12. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word “Ajana” in column 1 the word “Northampton”, insert—
 “Balla
 Northampton”.
13. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word “Albany” in column 1 the words “Mt. Manypeak”, insert—
 “Mt. Manypeak
 Mt. Manypeak North”.
14. Insert in column 3 of Part 5 at the end of the words specified opposite to the word “Badgebup” in column 1 the words “Nyabing South”.
15. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word “Balingup” in column 1 the word “Bridgetown”, insert—
 “Bridgetown
 Bridgetown West”.

FIRST SCHEDULE—*continued.*

27. Omit from Part 5—
 “Dandaragan .. Dandaragan Moora
 Watheroo”,
 insert—
 “Dalwallinu West .. Dalwallinu West Ballidu
 Dalwallinu
 Miling
 “Dandaragan .. Dandaragan Moora
 Watheroo”.
28. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word “Dongolocking” in column 1 the word “Toolibin”.
29. Omit from column 2 of Part 5 opposite to the word “Donnybrook” in column 1 the word “Donrybrook”, insert—
 “Donnybrook
 Donnybrook South”.
30. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the words “East Wickepin” in column 1 the word “Toolibin”.
31. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word “Gnowangerup” in column 1 the word “Broomehill”, insert—
 “Broomehill
 Nyabing South”.
32. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 all the words specified opposite to the word “Harrismith” in column 1, insert—
 “East Wickepin
 Jitarning
 Nomans Lake South
 Wickepin”.
33. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word “Highbury” in column 1 the word “Toolibin”.
34. Insert in column 3 of Part 5 at the end of the words specified opposite to the word “Karloning” in column 1 the word “Wilgoyne”.
35. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word “Latham” in column 1 the word “Maya”, insert—
 “Maya
 Maya West”.
36. Insert in column 3 of Part 5 at the end of the words specified opposite to the word “Mandurah” in column 1 the words “Pinjarra West”.
37. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word “Manjimup” in column 1 the word “Bridgetown”, insert—
 “Bridgetown
 Bridgetown West”.
38. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word “Marchagee” in column 1 the word “Coorow”, insert—
 “Coorow
 Maya West”.
39. Omit from Part 5—
 “Maya Maya Latham
 Wubin”
 insert—
 “Maya Maya Latham
 Maya West
 Wubin
 “Maya West Maya West Coorow
 Latham
 Marchagee
 Maya
 Wubin”.

FIRST SCHEDULE—*continued.*

40. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word "Miling" in column 1 the word "Ballidu", insert—

"Ballidu
Dalwallinu West".

41. Omit from Part 5—

"Mt. Manypeak ..	Lower Kalgan Mt. Manypeak Napier Upper Kalgan	Albany Porongorups "
------------------	--	-------------------------

insert—

"Mt. Manypeak ..	Lower Kalgan Mt. Manypeak Napier Upper Kalgan	Albany Mt. Manypeak North Porongorups
------------------	--	---

"Mt. Manypeak North	Mt. Manypeak North	Albany Mt. Manypeak Porongorups Woogenellup "
---------------------	--------------------	--

42. Insert in column 3 of Part 5 at the end of the words specified opposite to the word "Mukinbudin" in column 1 the word "Wilgoyne".

43. Insert in column 3 of Part 5 at the beginning of the words specified opposite to the word "Nannup" in column 1 the words "Bridgetown West".

44. Omit from columns 2 and 3 of Part 5 opposite to the words "Nomans Lake South" in column 1 the words "Ockley", "East Wickepin" and "Toolibin", insert—

(a) in place of the word "Ockley"—

"Ockley
Toolibin"; and

(b) in place of the words "East Wickepin"—

"East Wickepin
Harrismith".

45. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word "Northampton" in column 1 the word "Ajana", insert—

"Ajana
Balla".

46. Insert in column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the words "No. 7 Pumping Station" in column 1 the word "Boorabbin".

47. Omit from Part 5—

"Nyabing	Kwobrup Nyabing	Badgebup Chinocup Falcondale Moulyinning "
----------------	--------------------	---

insert—

"Nyabing	Kwobrup Nyabing	Badgebup Chinocup Falcondale Moulyinning Nyabing South
----------------	--------------------	--

"Nyabing South ..	Nyabing South	Badgebup Broomehill Chinocup Gnowangerup Nyabing",
-------------------	---------------	--

POST AND TELEGRAPH ACT—

FIRST SCHEDULE—*continued.*

48. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word "Piesseville" in column 1 the word "Toolibin".

49. Omit from Part 5—

" Pinjarra	Coolup North Dandalup Pinjarra	Byford Dwellingup Jarrahdale Mandurah Waroona "
------------------	--------------------------------------	---

insert—

" Pinjarra	Coolup North Dandalup Pinjarra	Byford Dwellingup Jarrahdale Mandurah Pinjarra West Waroona
" Pinjarra West	Pinjarra West	Mandurah Pinjarra Waroona "

50. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word "Porongorups" in column 1 the words "Mt. Manypeak", insert—

" Mt. Manypeak
Mt. Manypeak North".

51. Omit from Part 5—

" Toolibin	Toolibin	Collanilling Dongolocking East Wickepin Harrismith Highbury Nomans Lake South Piesseville "
------------------	----------	---

52. Insert in column 3 of Part 5 at the end of the words specified opposite to the word "Waroona" in column 1 the words "Pinjarra West".

53. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word "Wickepin" in column 1 the words "East Wickepin", insert—

" East Wickepin
Harrismith".

54. In Part 5, after—

" Wilga	Benjinup Wilga	Balingup Boyup Brook Bridgetown Dinninup Lowden "
---------------	-------------------	---

insert—

" Wilgoyne	Wilgoyne	Campion Karloning Mukinbudin "
------------------	----------	--------------------------------------

55. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the word "Woogenellup" in column 1 the words "Mt. Barker", insert—

" Mt. Barker
Mt. Manypeak North".

56. Insert in column 3 of Part 5 at the end of the words specified opposite to the word "Wubin" in column 1 the words "Maya West".

57. Omit from column 3 of Part 5 opposite to the words "Yuna North" in column 1 the word "Yuna", insert—

" Balla
Yuna "

SECOND SCHEDULE.

Regulation 3.

AMENDMENTS OF THE SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE TELEPHONE REGULATIONS.

1. Omit from column 3 of Part 2 opposite to the word "Ararat" in column 1 the word "Castlemaine", insert "Castlemaine-Maryborough".
2. Omit from column 3 of Part 2 opposite to the word "Ballarat" in column 1 the word "Castlemaine", insert "Castlemaine-Maryborough".
3. Omit from column 3 of Part 2 opposite to the word "Bendigo" in column 1 the word "Castlemaine", insert "Castlemaine-Maryborough".
4. Omit from column 1 of Part 2 the word "Castlemaine", insert "Castlemaine-Maryborough".
5. Omit from column 3 of Part 2 opposite to the word "Charlton" in column 1 the word "Castlemaine", insert "Castlemaine-Maryborough".
6. Omit from column 3 of Part 2 opposite to the word "Kyneton" in column 1 the word "Castlemaine", insert "Castlemaine-Maryborough".
7. Omit from column 2 of Part 3 opposite to the word "Goondiwindi" in column 1 the word "Gradule".
8. Omit from column 2 of Part 4 opposite to the word "Bordertown" in column 1 the words "Lowan Vale", insert—
 "Lowan Vale
 Makin".
9. Omit from column 2 of Part 5 opposite to the word "Albany" in column 1 the words "Mt. Manypeak", insert—
 "Mt. Manypeak
 Mt. Manypeak North".
10. Omit from column 2 of Part 5 opposite to the word "Bridgetown" in column 1 the word "Bridgetown", insert—
 "Bridgetown
 Bridgetown West".
11. Omit from column 2 of Part 5 opposite to the word "Geraldton" in column 1 the word "Ajana", insert—
 "Ajana
 Balla".
12. Omit from column 2 of Part 5 opposite to the word "Kalgoorlie" in column 1 the word "Bardoc", insert—
 "Bardoc
 Boorabbin".
13. Omit from column 2 of Part 5 opposite to the word "Katanning" in column 1 the word "Nyabing", insert—
 "Nyabing
 Nyabing South".
14. Omit from column 2 of Part 5 opposite to the word "Merredin" in column 1 the words "Burracoppin" and "Wialki", insert—
 - (a) in place of the word "Burracoppin"—
 "Burracoppin
 Campion"; and
 - (b) in place of the word "Wialki"—
 "Wialki
 Wilgoyne".

POST AND TELEGRAPH ACT—

SECOND SCHEDULE—*continued.*

15. Omit from column 2 of Part 5 opposite to the word "Narrogin" in column 1 the word "Toolibin".

16. Omit from column 2 of Part 5 opposite to the word "Pinjarra" in column 1 the word "Pinjarra", insert—

"Pinjarra
Pinjarra West".

17. Omit from column 2 of Part 5 opposite to the words "Wongan Hills" in column 1—

"Dalwallinu
Kalannie
Maya",

insert—

"Dalwallinu
Dalwallinu West
Kalannie
Maya
Maya West".